
PUBLIC NOTICE 
REVISED AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thunday, March 18, 2021, 10:00 a.m. 
Eighth Floor, Con{uence Room 851 

Ed 8,111 Building. 214 N. Hogan Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

HY{IRID MEFQNG 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86268415008?pwd-UHIBak16KzRuemYrdHRWSGJ3bkdl1.z09 
Meeting ID: 862 6841 5008 

Passcode: 657328 

Commlllee Memben: G~ory Puse, Chaimun 
R.ndall Bame,, Treasury 

d -~- ....... -... ---
S11l,com1niltl!I! Mrml,,rs lTEMI 111Uf:rAcnON MOTION 

p-09.21 ln~ce I Review 5c;ope 1IIClf lhe ConvnlNff apptOYe the 5c;ope ol Semces/llequest for PropolOI (Rf P) 
Steve Woodard Ohmie, 118COY8fY I Mitigation SeMc:et oa presenled wtlh such minor chonget thereto oa may be CA)IOVed by the 

.JocJcsonvile F'-e & Rescue Deportment/Emergency CNel Ploc:urement Office, ond the Ofllc:e of Gen1NOI Counsel may deem 
Todd Smith Management Services approptlate to c:larify the lnlent ol the using ogenc:y and lo ensure _.,.,1anc:e 

wttll the Qty·, Procurement ordnanc:.., polcles, pcocecl.lr" and applc:oble 
leclefal and stole laws. 

Wlllorn Joyce P-03·21 lnlroduc:e I Review Scope Thal the Conwnlllee opptOYe the Sc;ope ol s.rvtc: .. /llequest lor PropolOI (RFP) 
Debtl1 Monitoring and Management Plannlng I m Pf81811led wllh arch m1,- changes thllfelo oa may be Cll)l)roved by the 
Opefottons Chief Ptoc:urement Officer and the Office of GenlNOI Counal may deem 

Robin Smltl Deportment of Public WOll<s/Eogineemg & C00$1rucfi0n Clppl'OPllole to clarify Nie Intent of the using ogenc:y and lo ensure ~e 
MonogemenlOivi$10o with the Qty·, Procur-,,f ordlnanc:.., polcles. procedures and applcable 

lede,al and alale low1. 

Willem Joyc:e P·46·19 fff a Contract NegoNotlons Thal the City of Jacksonville enler Into a conlracl with Aaron Cohen 
Proleulonal Services lor 21" Century Urban lllanch Ubtary Associates, LTD for Profeulonal Seivlces for 21" CenlUry Ulban 

llmRogen 5ludy Branch l.lbrcxy Study that Incorporates lhe attached Scope of 
Department o f Pubic Wortcs/Engine&mg &. C00$1ruclion 

Sefvlces fdenllfted as Exhlbll 'A' and Contracl Fee Schedule Manogemenl C>Mslon 
ldenHftad as Exhibit '8'; provide a lump·sum amount for Study 
Conceptual Services In the amount of $330,812.47; and nol·lo• 
excHd llmlls for: SIie VlsJls In the amount of $3,000.00 and 
Rep,ographlcs In the amount ot $ l ,2DD.OO; with a maximum 
Indebtedness lo the City In the amounl of $335,012.47; and provide 
a period ol service from execulion ol contract to contract 
completion. All olher lerms and condlffons are per the Rf P and the 
CIIY's standard conlracl lant11JOoa. 

PSEC AGENDA03/18/21 

CO.VTIIA C.'ir OIITCOME 

03/19(21 



Clldstophet leOew 

leeDulban 

1.of1Bover 

Dartl Joseph 

m Co,.uWff Audilor 
S11koanm.i«n 

PSEC AGENDA 03/19/ll 

P-Ga·21 

P-01•21 

lnlloduc:e & Review Scope (Delened03/11/21l 
Tialflc Enginffllng ln·House Semces 
Deportment o f Public Worksfl1offlc fngineellng Divblon 

SubcomrnHH Repoff 
Nolthbank tawn/lllVelflonl Plaza FKA Jac"-Wile Lancing 
Design~ 
Oownlown lnveslment Authorily(DJA) 

M£ETIHG .!.IZJl:!IIIU:IIZ 

That the Committee approve lhe Scope of Sefvlces/Requesl for 
Proposal (RFP) QI presented wllh such minor changes thereto QI 

may be opproved by the Chief Procurement Ofllcer and the Ofllce 
of GenllfOI Counsel may deem app,oprtate to clartfy lh• Intent of 
lhe using agency and lo ensure compliance wtlh lhe City's 
Procurement ordinances, policies, procedures and applicable 
federal and state loWs. 

1111 the CONensua ol the commlltee that or Ill• fourteen Cl•> proposoll 
responding lo the Request lot Proposal (llf P) all wete respomlve, 
lnleresled, quolllled and ovallable lo provide Ille required service,. Th• 
ranking of nrst, second and thltd, detlgnale, lhe order ol quallflcaHon ol 
lhese firms lo perlorm Ille required servlcfl and alphabellcaNy they CNe: 

2. Agency Landscape + Plannlng, llC 
3. Olin Partnerthlp, lid. 
1. Perkins 6 WIU 

We recommend that the above It! II lorwarded lo the Mayof lot lnal 
selection '° lhal Part II ol lhe Rf P/Deslgn Competition may begin. Further, 
we reque,t to enter lnlo remuneration agreemenlt wtlh each ol the 
above lmee llnns DWSUOnl lo P-01-21 and oltochmenl H. 






































